January 2010
CA05801001E For more information visit: www.eaton.com
35Crane Control
Master and Limit Switches
Heavy-Duty Control Limit Switches — Type E84
Limit Switch with Standard
Duty Forked Lever
Product Description

Heavy-Duty Control Limit Switches — Type E84
Catalog Number Selection
Table 62. Type E84 Limit Switch Catalog Numbering System
Product Selection
Lever Switches
When Ordering Specify
■ Catalog Number of basic switch
from Table 63.
■ Catalog Number for lever from
Table 64, or for switch with lever
assembled, change the last digit of
the basic switch Catalog Number
from N to the Suffix Code listed in
Table 64.
■ Add Suffix Number of optional
feature. See Options, Page 35.
Table 63. Basic Switch Selection — Lever Switches
� Contacts change state when lever is moved in one direction only. (See dimension drawings, Pages 36 – 37.)
� Circuits are non-overlapping. Field convertible to 2NC-1NO, 3NO or 3NC.
� Field convertible from spring return type.
� Suffix 2 option not available with maintained position switches.
Table 64. Operating Lever
E 8 4 A A A 2
Parent Number
E84
Operation Type
A = Spring Return without Lever, NEMA 4
B = Maintained without Lever, NEMA 4
D = Spring Return without Lever, NEMA 7/9
E = Maintained without Lever, NEMA 7/9
Mechanical Option
Blank = No Option
2 = Operation in Both Directions —
Spring Return Switches Only
Circuit Arrangement
A = 2NO-1NC
B = 1NO-2NC
Lever Type
A = Steel Roller
C = Standard Duty Forked
D = Heavy-Duty Forked
N = None
Operator Type Circuit
Arrangement
Enclosure Type
NEMA 4 Cast Aluminum NEMA 7/9 Cast Iron
Catalog
Number
* Catalog
Number
*
Spring Return without Lever � 2NO-1NC � E84AAN E84DAN
Maintained Position without Lever �� 2NO-1NC � E84BAN E84EAN
Lever Type Code Suffix Change Last
Digit of Listed
Catalog Number
Lever Only
Catalog
Number
*
Steel Roller A E84XA
Standard Duty
Forked
C E84XC
Heavy-Duty Forked D E84XD
Cross-Reference to